B4-33
HR700 SERIES
70 WATT
FEATURES
• –40°C to + 85°C operation
• 19 to 40 VDC input
• Fully Isolated
• Optocoupler feedback

10
FIGURE 2: PIN OUT
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
HR70     2  - 28    12
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Number of Outputs
(1 = single, 2 = dual, 3 = triple)
(Main and aux. Vout for triple models)
See Section B8, case L, for dimensions.
B4-38
HR700 SERIES
70 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
Typical Performance Curves: 25°C Tc , 28 VDC Vin, 100% load, free run, unless otherwise specified.
FIGURE 6 FIGURE 8
OUTPUT POWER (WATTS)
HR702-2812
EFFICIENCY VS. LINE & LOAD
E
F
F
IC
IE
N
C
Y
 (
%
)
10 20 30 40 50 60 70
87
85
83
81
79
77
75
73
71
40 V
28 V
19 V
OUTPUT POWER (WATTS)
HR703-28512
EFFICIENCY VS. LINE & LOAD
E
F
F
IC
IE
N
C
Y
 (
%
)
10 20 30 40 50 60 70
87
85
83
81
79
77
75
73
71
40 V
28 V
19 V
OUTPUT POWER (WATTS)
HR701-2805